
Idaho State (0-3) -vs- Long Beach State (1-2)
11/17/07 at Walter Pyramid, Long Beach, Calif.

 
 

 
 
Idaho State 61

Long Beach State 66

Date: 11/17/07
Time: 4:05 PM
Attendance: 1,793
Site: Walter Pyramid, Long Beach, Calif.
Referees: Tom Wood, Guy Thomas, Tony Padilla

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Idaho State 27 29 5 61
Long Beach State 28 28 10 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Stucki, Matt * 30 6-10 5-9 2-3 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 1 19
01 Morgan, Amorrow * 41 6-15 0-4 2-2 4-4 8 1 5 3 0 1 14
25 Tatum, Chron * 39 4-7 2-2 4-6 5-4 9 4 0 3 0 1 14
23 Kilpatrick, Austin * 21 3-10 2-8 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 0 9
14 Steijn, Lucas * 43 0-3 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 2 3
04 Kinghorn, Logan 23 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 4 0 0 2
32 O'Brien, Cory 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Maye, Scooter 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Carson, Donnie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
54 Taylor, Tom 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 20-53 9-30 12-17 12-20 32 21 8 18 2 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 4-15   26.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 10-20   50.00 % 5-11   45.45 % 4-5   80.00 %
OT 1 0-7   0.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 20-53   37.7 % 9-30   30.0 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 11 1st-08:43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Morris, Donovan * 42 4-10 1-4 11-11 4-6 10 1 2 6 0 1 20
24 Freeman, Brian * 33 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 2 3 3 2 0 9
22 Johnson, Brandon * 21 2-9 1-2 1-1 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 0 6
03 Plater, Greg * 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
34 Peys, Chris * 14 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 Gant, Artis 28 2-5 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 0 7
44 Williams, Cornel 28 2-4 1-2 2-4 0-7 7 2 0 1 0 0 7
14 Porter, Darnell 27 2-3 1-2 2-4 0-2 2 5 1 2 0 4 7
20 Clady, Maurice 7 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 5
50 Fleming, Andrew 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 18-47 6-19 24-29 12-24 36 16 12 17 2 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-21   33.33 % 3-9   33.33 % 11-12   91.67 %
Second Half 8-20   40.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 9-10   90.00 %
OT 1 3-6   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 18-47   38.3 % 6-19   31.6 % 24-29   82.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-05:33



1st Half Box Score
Idaho State 27

Long Beach State 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Stucki, Matt 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
1 Morgan, Amorrow 19 3-9 0-3 1-1 2-2 4 0 2 2 0 1 7
25 Tatum, Chron 18 3-3 2-2 2-4 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 0 10
23 Kilpatrick, Austin 11 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
14 Steijn, Lucas 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
4 Kinghorn, Logan 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
32 O'Brien, Cory 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Maye, Scooter 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Carson, Donnie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
54 Taylor, Tom 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 4-15 3-5 5-8 13 10 4 10 1 4 27
38.5 % 26.7 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Morris, Donovan 17 2-6 0-2 5-5 3-0 3 0 0 5 0 1 9
24 Freeman, Brian 14 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 1 0 2
22 Johnson, Brandon 14 1-4 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 1 1 2 0 0 3
3 Plater, Greg 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
34 Peys, Chris 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Gant, Artis 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
44 Williams, Cornel 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Porter, Darnell 8 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
20 Clady, Maurice 7 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 5
50 Fleming, Andrew 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-21 3-9 11-12 7-12 19 6 5 13 1 3 28
33.3 % 33.3 % 91.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Idaho State 29

Long Beach State 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Stucki, Matt 18 5-8 5-8 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 15
1 Morgan, Amorrow 19 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 0 7
25 Tatum, Chron 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
23 Kilpatrick, Austin 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
14 Steijn, Lucas 20 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
4 Kinghorn, Logan 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 O'Brien, Cory 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Maye, Scooter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Carson, Donnie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Taylor, Tom 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-20 5-11 4-5 4-10 14 7 4 7 0 1 29
50.0 % 45.5 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Morris, Donovan 20 1-3 1-2 6-6 0-5 5 1 2 1 0 0 9
24 Freeman, Brian 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 0 4
22 Johnson, Brandon 7 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Plater, Greg 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Peys, Chris 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gant, Artis 15 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4
44 Williams, Cornel 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Porter, Darnell 16 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 4 3
20 Clady, Maurice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Fleming, Andrew 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-20 3-9 9-10 3-7 10 6 6 3 1 5 28
40.0 % 33.3 % 90.0 %



OT Box Score
Idaho State 5

Long Beach State 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Stucki, Matt 5 0-1 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
1 Morgan, Amorrow 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Tatum, Chron 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Kilpatrick, Austin 2 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
14 Steijn, Lucas 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kinghorn, Logan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 O'Brien, Cory 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Maye, Scooter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Carson, Donnie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Taylor, Tom 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 0-7 0-4 5-7 3-2 5 4 0 1 1 0 5
0.0 % 0.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Morris, Donovan 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Freeman, Brian 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Johnson, Brandon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Plater, Greg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Peys, Chris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gant, Artis 5 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
44 Williams, Cornel 5 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Porter, Darnell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 Clady, Maurice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Fleming, Andrew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-6 0-1 4-7 2-5 7 4 1 1 0 0 10
50.0 % 0.0 % 57.1 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Idaho State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,AMORROW(in the paint) 19:48 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by STEIJN,LUCAS --

19:31 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DONOVAN
STEAL  by STUCKI,MATT 19:29
GOOD LAYUP by STUCKI,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:28 4-0 V 4

19:06 MISS 3PTR by PEYS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by STUCKI,MATT --
TURNOVER  by STUCKI,MATT 18:56

18:56 STEAL  by MORRIS,DONOVAN
FOUL  by STUCKI,MATT 18:56

18:25 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 18:07 7-0 V 7

17:51 7-3 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PLATER,GREG
-- ASSIST  by PEYS,CHRIS

17:28 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRANDON
GOOD FT by TATUM,CHRON 17:28 8-3 V 5
MISS FT by TATUM,CHRON 17:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,BRIAN
17:00 MISS 3PTR by PEYS,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRANDON
16:56 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,AMORROW 16:37
-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,BRIAN

16:26 8-5 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PEYS,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 16:04
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,AMORROW --
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,AMORROW 15:48

15:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:48 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
15:48 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,BRIAN
15:41 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
15:41 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,CHRON(in the paint) 15:17 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by MORGAN,AMORROW --

14:50 MISS 3PTR by PLATER,GREG
REBOUND DEF by TATUM,CHRON --
GOOD 3PTR by TATUM,CHRON 14:25 13-5 V 8
ASSIST  by STUCKI,MATT --

14:10 TURNOVER  by PLATER,GREG
SUB IN by MAYE,SCOOTER 14:10
SUB OUT by STUCKI,MATT 14:10
MISS JUMPER by STEIJN,LUCAS 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
13:41 MISS LAYUP by PEYS,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,DONOVAN
13:36 13-7 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,DONOVAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by TATUM,CHRON 13:36
13:36 13-8 V 5 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

SUB IN by KINGHORN,LOGAN 13:36
SUB OUT by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 13:36

13:36 SUB IN by PORTER,DARNELL
13:36 SUB OUT by PEYS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,AMORROW(in the paint) 13:19 15-8 V 7
12:58 15-10 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,DONOVAN

-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,BRIAN
FOUL  by MAYE,SCOOTER 12:58



TURNOVER  by MAYE,SCOOTER 12:58
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,CORY 12:58
SUB OUT by TATUM,CHRON 12:58

12:46 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DONOVAN
STEAL  by STEIJN,LUCAS 12:37
GOOD JUMPER by KINGHORN,LOGAN(in the paint) 12:33 17-10 V 7

12:08 TURNOVER  by PORTER,DARNELL
STEAL  by MORGAN,AMORROW 12:07
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,AMORROW(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:04 19-10 V 9

12:04 FOUL  by PLATER,GREG
GOOD FT by MORGAN,AMORROW 12:04 20-10 V 10
SUB IN by STUCKI,MATT 12:04
SUB OUT by MORGAN,AMORROW 12:04

12:04 SUB IN by FLEMING,ANDREW
12:04 SUB IN by CLADY,MAURICE
12:04 SUB OUT by PLATER,GREG
12:04 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
11:51 TURNOVER  by FLEMING,ANDREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
MISS 3PTR by MAYE,SCOOTER 11:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ANDREW
11:18 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by KINGHORN,LOGAN 11:03
11:02 STEAL  by CLADY,MAURICE

FOUL  by STUCKI,MATT 10:59
10:59 20-11 V 9 GOOD FT by CLADY,MAURICE
10:59 20-12 V 8 GOOD FT by CLADY,MAURICE

SUB IN by MORGAN,AMORROW 10:59
SUB IN by TATUM,CHRON 10:59
SUB OUT by STUCKI,MATT 10:59
SUB OUT by MAYE,SCOOTER 10:59
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,AMORROW 10:30

10:03 MISS DUNK by MORRIS,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CLADY,MAURICE

09:54 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,ANDREW

SUB IN by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 09:53
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,CORY 09:53

09:53 SUB IN by FREEMAN,BRIAN
09:53 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ANDREW
09:36 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,AMORROW --
TURNOVER  by KINGHORN,LOGAN 09:08

08:50 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,AMORROW --
GOOD 3PTR by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 08:43 23-12 V 11
ASSIST  by MORGAN,AMORROW --

08:32 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DONOVAN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TOM 08:32
SUB OUT by STEIJN,LUCAS 08:32

08:32 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
08:32 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by KINGHORN,LOGAN 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,DARNELL

FOUL  by KINGHORN,LOGAN 08:05
08:05 23-13 V 10 GOOD FT by PORTER,DARNELL
08:05 MISS FT by PORTER,DARNELL

REBOUND DEF by TATUM,CHRON --
MISS 3PTR by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
FOUL  by KINGHORN,LOGAN 07:51

07:51 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



SUB IN by O'BRIEN,CORY 07:51
SUB OUT by KINGHORN,LOGAN 07:51

07:51 SUB IN by GANT,ARTIS
07:51 SUB OUT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
07:22 23-16 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by CLADY,MAURICE

-- ASSIST  by GANT,ARTIS
TURNOVER  by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 07:09
SUB IN by MAYE,SCOOTER 07:09
SUB OUT by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 07:09

06:39 23-19 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,DARNELL
-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,BRIAN

06:17 FOUL  by FREEMAN,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,AMORROW 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
FOUL  by TAYLOR,TOM 06:07

06:07 23-20 V 3 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,BRIAN
06:07 23-21 V 2 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,BRIAN

SUB IN by STEIJN,LUCAS 06:07
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TOM 06:07

06:07 SUB IN by PEYS,CHRIS
06:07 SUB OUT by PORTER,DARNELL

MISS 3PTR by O'BRIEN,CORY 05:41
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,AMORROW --
TURNOVER  by O'BRIEN,CORY 05:32

05:32 STEAL  by CLADY,MAURICE
05:18 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by O'BRIEN,CORY 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CLADY,MAURICE

04:53 TURNOVER  by CLADY,MAURICE
SUB IN by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 04:53
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,CORY 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by MORRIS,DONOVAN
04:53 SUB IN by PLATER,GREG
04:53 SUB OUT by CLADY,MAURICE
04:53 SUB OUT by PEYS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 04:31
REBOUND OFF by TATUM,CHRON --
TURNOVER  by TATUM,CHRON 04:28

04:08 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
03:29 MISS LAYUP by GANT,ARTIS

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,DONOVAN
03:14 MISS 3PTR by PLATER,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,DONOVAN
03:12 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:12 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
03:12 23-23 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

SUB IN by CARSON,DONNIE 03:12
SUB OUT by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 03:12
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,AMORROW 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:44 MISS JUMPER by PLATER,GREG

REBOUND DEF by TATUM,CHRON --
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,AMORROW 02:22

02:22 BLOCK  by FREEMAN,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by TATUM,CHRON --

02:21 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
MISS FT by TATUM,CHRON 02:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TATUM,CHRON 02:21 24-23 V 1

02:21 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRANDON



02:21 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
02:00 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DONOVAN

STEAL  by STEIJN,LUCAS 01:59
FOUL  by TATUM,CHRON 01:55
TURNOVER  by TATUM,CHRON 01:55

01:39 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by MAYE,SCOOTER --
GOOD 3PTR by TATUM,CHRON 01:26 27-23 V 4

01:01 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRANDON
BLOCK  by CARSON,DONNIE 01:01

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRANDON
00:58 27-25 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL  by STEIJN,LUCAS 00:58
00:58 27-26 V 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRANDON
00:58 SUB IN by PORTER,DARNELL
00:58 SUB OUT by PLATER,GREG

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,AMORROW 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,BRIAN

FOUL  by CARSON,DONNIE 00:34
00:34 27-27 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
00:34 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by STEIJN,LUCAS 00:21
REBOUND OFF by CARSON,DONNIE --

00:19 FOUL  by PORTER,DARNELL
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,AMORROW 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Idaho State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
SUB IN by KINGHORN,LOGAN 20:00
SUB OUT by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 20:00
TURNOVER  by KINGHORN,LOGAN 19:44

19:43 STEAL  by PLATER,GREG
19:40 MISS LAYUP by PEYS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by STUCKI,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,CHRON(in the paint) 19:29 29-28 V 1
ASSIST  by MORGAN,AMORROW --

19:07 29-31 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by STUCKI,MATT 18:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DONOVAN

18:07 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by PLATER,GREG

18:02 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by PEYS,CHRIS

17:40 MISS 3PTR by PLATER,GREG
REBOUND DEF by STEIJN,LUCAS --

17:12 FOUL  by MORRIS,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by STEIJN,LUCAS 17:12 30-31 H 1
MISS FT by STEIJN,LUCAS 17:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRANDON
17:12 SUB IN by FLEMING,ANDREW
17:12 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,BRIAN

FOUL  by TATUM,CHRON 16:40
16:33 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by KINGHORN,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by STUCKI,MATT 16:10
SUB IN by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 16:02
SUB OUT by TATUM,CHRON 16:02



15:46 MISS 3PTR by PEYS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,ANDREW

15:43 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:43 SUB IN by PORTER,DARNELL
15:43 SUB OUT by PEYS,CHRIS
15:19 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by STEIJN,LUCAS --
GOOD 3PTR by STUCKI,MATT 14:57 33-31 V 2
ASSIST  by STEIJN,LUCAS --
FOUL  by STUCKI,MATT 14:30

14:30 SUB IN by GANT,ARTIS
14:30 SUB OUT by PLATER,GREG
14:15 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 13:59
FOUL  by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 13:29

13:29 33-32 V 1 GOOD FT by PORTER,DARNELL
13:29 MISS FT by PORTER,DARNELL

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,AMORROW --
13:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
13:29 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by KINGHORN,LOGAN 13:15
13:14 STEAL  by PORTER,DARNELL
12:56 33-35 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,DARNELL
12:28 FOUL  by FLEMING,ANDREW

GOOD FT by STEIJN,LUCAS 12:28 34-35 H 1
GOOD FT by STEIJN,LUCAS 12:28 35-35
SUB IN by TATUM,CHRON 12:28
SUB OUT by KINGHORN,LOGAN 12:28

12:04 35-38 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,DONOVAN
-- ASSIST  by GANT,ARTIS

MISS 3PTR by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 11:34
REBOUND OFF by TATUM,CHRON --
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,AMORROW 11:21

11:19 STEAL  by PORTER,DARNELL
11:12 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by CARSON,DONNIE 11:12
SUB OUT by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 11:12

11:12 SUB IN by FREEMAN,BRIAN
11:12 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ANDREW
11:07 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by STUCKI,MATT 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DONOVAN

10:08 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
REBOUND DEF by CARSON,DONNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,AMORROW(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:02 37-38 H 1

10:02 FOUL  by GANT,ARTIS
GOOD FT by MORGAN,AMORROW 10:02 38-38
SUB IN by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 10:02
SUB OUT by STUCKI,MATT 10:02

09:39 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DONOVAN
STEAL  by TATUM,CHRON 09:39
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,AMORROW 09:06

09:06 BLOCK  by FREEMAN,BRIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,BRIAN

FOUL  by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 09:01
09:01 38-39 H 1 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
09:01 38-40 H 2 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

SUB IN by O'BRIEN,CORY 09:01
SUB OUT by CARSON,DONNIE 09:01
MISS JUMPER by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 08:27



-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DONOVAN
08:19 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GANT,ARTIS
MISS LAYUP by STEIJN,LUCAS 07:56
REBOUND OFF by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 07:53 40-42 H 2
FOUL  by STEIJN,LUCAS 07:45

07:45 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:45 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
07:45 40-44 H 4 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

SUB IN by STUCKI,MATT 07:45
SUB OUT by MORGAN,AMORROW 07:45
GOOD 3PTR by STUCKI,MATT 07:14 43-44 H 1
SUB IN by MORGAN,AMORROW 07:12
SUB OUT by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 07:12
FOUL  by O'BRIEN,CORY 06:56

06:56 43-45 H 2 GOOD FT by GANT,ARTIS
06:56 43-46 H 3 GOOD FT by GANT,ARTIS

MISS JUMPER by TATUM,CHRON 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DONOVAN

05:54 43-48 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GANT,ARTIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STEIJN,LUCAS 05:37

05:36 STEAL  by PORTER,DARNELL

05:33 43-50 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,DARNELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:24
GOOD 3PTR by STUCKI,MATT 05:10 46-50 H 4
ASSIST  by MORGAN,AMORROW --

04:34 46-52 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CORNEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,BRIAN

04:14 FOUL  by PORTER,DARNELL
SUB IN by KINGHORN,LOGAN 04:01
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,CORY 04:01
MISS 3PTR by KINGHORN,LOGAN 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DONOVAN
03:21 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,DARNELL

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,AMORROW --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,AMORROW(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:14 48-52 H 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:12

02:38 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
REBOUND DEF by STUCKI,MATT --
GOOD 3PTR by STUCKI,MATT 02:31 51-52 H 1

02:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by MORGAN,AMORROW 02:04

02:04 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
02:04 51-53 H 2 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN
02:04 51-54 H 3 GOOD FT by MORRIS,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by KINGHORN,LOGAN 01:40
REBOUND OFF by TATUM,CHRON --
MISS 3PTR by STUCKI,MATT 01:34
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,AMORROW --
GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,AMORROW(in the paint) 01:31 53-54 H 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:29

01:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:56 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by KINGHORN,LOGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by STUCKI,MATT 00:39 56-54 V 2
ASSIST  by MORGAN,AMORROW --

00:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:17 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,BRIAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:17
TURNOVER  by TATUM,CHRON 00:16



00:15 STEAL  by PORTER,DARNELL
00:11 56-56 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,DONOVAN
00:03 FOUL  by PORTER,DARNELL
00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:02 FOUL  by GANT,ARTIS

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Idaho State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
SUB IN by KINGHORN,LOGAN 05:00
SUB OUT by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by GANT,ARTIS
05:00 SUB IN by PORTER,DARNELL
05:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
05:00 SUB OUT by PLATER,GREG
05:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRANDON
05:00 SUB OUT by PEYS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,AMORROW 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,DARNELL

04:21 MISS JUMPER by GANT,ARTIS
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,DONOVAN

04:18 56-58 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STUCKI,MATT 03:57

03:40 56-60 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GANT,ARTIS(in the paint)
FOUL  by STUCKI,MATT 03:40

03:40 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by GANT,ARTIS
MISS LAYUP by TATUM,CHRON 03:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,AMORROW 03:03
REBOUND OFF by TATUM,CHRON --
MISS JUMPER by TATUM,CHRON 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DONOVAN
02:42 FOUL  by PORTER,DARNELL
02:42 TURNOVER  by PORTER,DARNELL

SUB IN by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 02:42
SUB OUT by MORGAN,AMORROW 02:42

02:42 SUB IN by PEYS,CHRIS
02:42 SUB OUT by PORTER,DARNELL
02:36 FOUL  by PEYS,CHRIS

GOOD FT by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 02:36 57-61 H 4
MISS FT by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
02:02 MISS 3PTR by GANT,ARTIS

BLOCK  by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 02:02
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:59 SUB IN by PORTER,DARNELL
01:59 SUB OUT by PEYS,CHRIS
01:43 FOUL  by PORTER,DARNELL

GOOD FT by STUCKI,MATT 01:43 58-61 H 3
MISS FT by STUCKI,MATT 01:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STUCKI,MATT 01:43 59-61 H 2

01:43 SUB IN by PEYS,CHRIS
01:43 SUB OUT by PORTER,DARNELL
01:17 MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,BRIAN
FOUL  by KINGHORN,LOGAN 01:14

01:14 MISS FT by FREEMAN,BRIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:14 59-62 H 3 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,BRIAN



MISS 3PTR by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

FOUL  by TATUM,CHRON 00:52
00:52 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:52 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CORNEL

REBOUND DEF by TATUM,CHRON --
00:52 FOUL  by FREEMAN,BRIAN

GOOD FT by TATUM,CHRON 00:52 60-62 H 2
GOOD FT by TATUM,CHRON 00:52 61-62 H 1
SUB IN by MORGAN,AMORROW 00:52
SUB OUT by KILPATRICK,AUSTIN 00:52

00:19 61-64 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GANT,ARTIS

MISS 3PTR by KINGHORN,LOGAN 00:13
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,AMORROW --
MISS 3PTR by STUCKI,MATT 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
FOUL  by STEIJN,LUCAS 00:02
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:02

00:02 61-65 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CORNEL
00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:02 61-66 H 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CORNEL


